Deon Gericke
Mm

Subject: Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Judge Kumalo - Friday, 8 july 2022
Location: Microsoft Teams Meeting

Start: Fri 2022/37/08 09:30

End: Fri 2022/07/08 13.00

Show Time As: Tentative

Recwrence: (none)

Organizer: Nobuntu Mbatha

Good day

Please find attached the unopposed motions roll, bearing the directive, before the Honourable Judge Kumaic on Friday, 8
July 2022,

Microseft Teams meeting

Juin on your computer or mobile app
Llick sere tn inii the meeting

Qr jeia by entering a meeting ID
Meeting ID: 330 380 809 944

Pazscoce: HVsLsv

Lerm [z e | pestiro options

Kind regards

Nobuntu Mbatha

Secretzary to the Honourabie Judge Kumaio
Higk Court of South Arrica

Gauteng Division, Pretoria

cfo Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0001
N x'; E-mail: NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za

|||j| ,ﬂ;l‘}h Phere no: 012 492 690

IFECH 20 TRIE AN JUNTI0Y
ME LIRS OF nOUTIHAFRITA

Cisclairmer

T & information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
avare asthorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking

action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be uniawful,
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REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

AN

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS:
MS TEAMS

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KUMALG J:

Friday, 8 July 2022 at 09:45

Directives:

1.
2.

Matters will be conducted virtually, MS Teams via the below link.

A roll call will be conducted at 09:45.

All draft orders in word format should be uploaded on Caselines. Kindly ensure that it
complies with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge’s name, date, etc. Inciuding the
below disclaimer:

“This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whaose name is reflected herein, duly
stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their

legal representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this
matter on Case Lines by the Judge or his/her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed

to be 8 July 2022
The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter
was properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment

office.

Flease be mindful of the spelling of the judge’s surname, it is Judge Kumzlo {no H).
Please aliow 5 days for signed court orders to be uploaded.




33.

34,

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42,

43,

44,

R A VAN VUUREN

R RMOCO!

B/C OF CRAFTMEN’S SHIP

NORCROS LTD

EX PARTE: B R POOLE+1

AVONDSTER BOERDERTY

N C NGULOBE

A AMATOTI

RMB PRIVATE BANK

1 D GUIAMBA

P A VERSLUIS+1

RJ KHONOTHI+3

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

RAF

CW MCCI

E P KGANAKGA+2

LINKED THOUGHTS CONSULTING+1

DEPT MINERAL RESOURCES+3

RAF

RAF

L L ROETS

CITY OF TSHWANE+7

MIN OF MINERAL RESOURCES+4

MIN OF POLICE+2Z

64242/20

27850/19

30578/20

24741/22

49491/21

39277/21

59073/21

ARATAE

29179/22

64408/19

16435/21

75957/19




45,

46.

47,

48.

50.

5L

52.

53.

54,

35.

56.

E MECIT

ABSA BANK LTD

¥ PILLAY

SOUTH BAKELS LTD

. M KPHIRI

STD BANK LTD

D M PHADIMA

SB GUARANTEE

P SATHEKGE+1

A BOTHMA

STD BANK ETD

J H RABIE

. NEDBANK LTD

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

S

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

DG HOME AFFAIRS+1

EATWELL UNDERBAR+2

V PILLAY

N D NI

RAF

K ZONDO

RAF

SHIPSTACK LTD+2

MIN OF PUBLIC WORKS+2

RAF

T E PHASHA

RAF

Z L MABONA+1

41857/21

20083/21

38284/20

36098/20

1458/21

16804/22

59578/15

7367/22

52848/17

55540/18

59102/20

8437/22

71466/17




58.

59.

80.

61.

62.

63.

64.

V P MKHANGELI

L MAFETSA ATTORNEYS

LAMPROPOULOS INV CC

J M MOLAKENG

SA LOCK TRADIN LTD

0 0iI0

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

Vs

G TRAINING&DEVELOPMENT VS

HPCSA+3

IS MOROKA MUNICIPALITY+1

M JAMAN TRADING CC+1

RAF

DIY KEMPTON PARK LTD+1

MADULUDI LTD+1

MINING QUALIFICATION

51100/20

54749/18

10633/22

25025/17

55090/21

16029/22

47132/19




