Deon Gericke

Subject:

Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Judge Kumalo - Friday, 8 July 2022

Location:

Microsoft Teams Meeting

Start:

Fri 2022/07/08 09:30

End: Show Time As: Fri 2022/07/08 13:00

Recurrence:

Tentative

(none)

Organizer:

Nobuntu Mbatha

Good day

Please find attached the unopposed motions roll, bearing the directive, before the Honourable Judge Kumalo on Friday, 8 July 2022.

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app

Click here to join the meeting

Or join by entering a meeting ID

Meeting ID: 330 380 809 944

Passcocie: HVsLsv

Learn More | Meeting options



Kind regards

Nobuntu Mbatha
Secretary to the Honourable Judge Kumalo
High Court of South Africa
Gauteng Division, Pretoria
c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0001
E-mail: NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za

Phone no: 012 492 6900

HALL DIE LES SEINE THE STREET

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS: MS TEAMS

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KUMALO J:

Friday, 8 July 2022 at 09:45

Directives:

- 1. Matters will be conducted virtually, MS Teams via the below link.
- 2. A roll call will be conducted at 09:45.
- 3. All draft orders in <u>word format</u> should be uploaded on Caselines. Kindly ensure that it complies with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge's name, date, etc. Including the below disclaimer:
 - "This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their legal representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this matter on Case Lines by the Judge or his/her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed to be 8 July 2022.
- 4. The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter was properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office.
- 5. Please be mindful of the spelling of the judge's surname, it is <u>Judge Kumalo (no H)</u>.
- 6. Please allow 5 days for signed court orders to be uploaded.

33. R A VAN VUUREN	VS	RAF	64242/20
34. R R MOOI	VS	C W MOOI	27850/19
35. B/C OF CRAFTMEN'S SHIP	VS	E P KGANAKGA+2	30578/20
36. NORCROS LTD	VS	LINKED THOUGHTS CONSULTING+1	24741/22
37. EX PARTE: B R POOLE+1			49491/21
38. AVONDSTER BOERDERTY	VS	DEPT MINERAL RESOURCES+3	39277/21
39. N C NGULOBE	VS	RAF	59073/21
40. A A MATOTI	VS	RAF	35328/16
41. RMB PRIVATE BANK	VS	L L ROETS	29179/22
42. J D GUIAMBA	VS	CITY OF TSHWANE+7	64408/19
43. P A VERSLUIS+1	VS	MIN OF MINERAL RESOURCES+4	16435/21
44. R J KHONOTHI+3	VS	MIN OF POLICE+2	75957/19

45. E MECIT	VS	DG HOME AFFAIRS+1	41857/21
46. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	EATWELL UNDERBAR+2	20083/21
47. K PILLAY	VS	V PILLAY	38284/20
48. SOUTH BAKELS LTD	VS	N D NTJI	36098/20
49. M K PHIRI	VS	RAF	1458/21
50. STD BANK LTD	VS	K ZONDO	16804/22
51. D M PHADIMA	VS	RAF	5957 8/1 5
52. SB GUARANTEE	VS	SHIPSTACK LTD+2	7367/22
53. P SATHEKGE+1	VS	MIN OF PUBLIC WORKS+2	52848/17
54. Á BOTHMÁ	VS	RAF	55940/18
55. STD BANK ETD	VS	T E PHASHA	59102/20
56. J H RABIE	VS	RAF	8437/22
57. NEDBANK LTD	VS	Z L MABONA+1	71466/17

58. V P MKHANGELI	VS	HPCSA+3	51100/20
59. L MAFETSA ATTORNEYS	VS	JS MOROKA MUNICIPALITY+1	54749/18
60. LAMPROPOULOS INV CC	VS	M JAMAN TRADING CC+1	10633/22
61. J M MOLAKENG	VS	RAF	25025/17
62. SA LOCK TRADIN LTD	VS	DIY KEMPTON PARK LTD+1	55090/21
63. O OJO	vs	MADULUDI LTD+1	16029/22
64. G TRAINING&DEVELOPMENT	VS	MINING QUALIFICATION	47132/19